
 Appendix A to Alameda County Health Officer Order 20-18 

 Alameda County Public Health Department, updated 11/17/2020 
 

TESTING RESOURCES 

EMPLOYEE TESTING 

To meet the requirement for employee testing, employees can arrange for a COVID test with their own healthcare 

providers, or through the ACPHD community testing sites (https://covid-19.acgov.org/testing.page?#Community). 

ACPHD community testing sites are free and offered at various locations and times. Please check the website for 

the latest information. The California State Testing Website 

(https://www.arcgis.com/apps/Nearby/index.html?appid=43118dc0d5d348d8ab20a81967a15401) may have 

information on additional testing sites.   

RESIDENT TESTING 

Residents may require a COVID test, but not all residents may be able to leave the facility to receive a test. ACPHD 

encourages facilities to have a relationship with a laboratory that can assist with testing. The California Coronavirus 

COVID-19 Testing Task Force has a Lab List (https://testing.covid19.ca.gov/covid-19-testing-task-force-laboratory-

list/) with information about laboratories that can provide COVID-19 testing. The laboratories on this list vary in 

the types of services they can provide: some labs can come onsite to do sample collection, some provide sample 

collection kits, and others may receive specimens to run the diagnostic test. Please refer to the list to find a 

laboratory and inquire about the services you may need for your facility.  

The following is a list of labs that ACPHD has been informed have the capacity for testing. Check the California 

State Testing Task Force Lab List for more details, including service capabilities, specimen types, test turnaround 

time, and payors billed:  

 

There are other laboratories on the Testing Task Force Lab List, which is updated weekly. Please search to find a 

lab that meets your needs. The California COVID-19 Testing Task Force website (https://testing.covid19.ca.gov/)  

has additional information, including guidance and resources. If you have questions about meeting the 

requirements for baseline testing, you can contact Vella Black-Roberts at (510) 764-7634. 

Lab Company Point of Contact Email 

Avellino Lab USA, Inc Liz Puwal Liz.Puwal@avellino.com 

Biocept Inc Mary Nothum mnothum@biocept.com 

Exceltox Laboratories, LLC Jonathan Pittman jonathan@exceltox.com 

Fulgent Genetics William Pirjamali wpirjamali@fulgentgenetics.com 

IGeneX Inc Tom Paskert tpaskert@igenex.com 

Real Diagnostics Stephen Agren Stephen.agren@realdxlabs.com 

SDI Labs Shanna Waer shanna@sdilabsinc.com 
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